

JSS AHER/COE/PHD/RES/2023-24/4468

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2024

## **Declaration of Doctor of Philosophy Result**

The Public Viva-voce examination in respect of the candidate **Mr. Tenzin Thinley** was conducted on 05<sup>th</sup> March 2024. The Board of Examiners has recommended the award of degree of Doctor of Philosophy and the same has been approved. Accordingly, it is hereby declared that the candidate has passed **Doctor of Philosophy** and therefore qualified to receive the degree of **Doctor of Philosophy**.

Name of the Candidate	Title of the Thesis
Mr. Tenzin Thinley	
Reg No: 21PLM002	"Perovskite carbonaceous interfaces for photo- enhanced degradation of contaminants of emerging concerns in water and wastewater".
College: School of Life Sciences,	
JSS AHER, Mysuru.	



**Controller of Examinations** 

## То

- 1. Guide Dr. Shivaraju H P, Associate Professor, Dept. of Environmental Sciences, School of Life Sciences, JSS AHER, Mysuru, Email: shivarajuhp@jssuni.edu.in.
- 2. The Head, School of Life Sciences, JSS AHER, Mysuru, Email: lifesciences@jssuni.edu.in.
- 3. Candidate 21PLM002, Mr. Tenzin Thinley through the guide.
- 4. Dr. B. Shahmoradi, Iran, Email: bshahmoredy@gmail.com/bshahmoradi@muk.ac.ir.
- 5. Dr. Ritu Singh, Rajasthan, Email: ritu\_ens@curaj.ac.in.
- 6. Dr. Raja Naika H, Kerala, Email: rajanaika@cukerala.ac.in.
- 7. Candidate's Personal file.
- 8. Computer Section Office of the COE, for Web Publication.

Copy submitted to the Vice Chancellor for kind information.